

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

January 25, 2024

MARKETING CONTACT:

Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com 845-348-1005, ext. 110

H&M AT PALISADES CENTER TEMPORARILY CLOSED FOR A REMODEL OF THE ENTIRE STORE

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (January 2024): Southern New York shoppers eager to stay ahead of the latest fashion trends for men, women, and children at H&M will need to be patient as the Palisades Center store undergoes a transformation. Set to reopen its doors in March, the revamped store promises an elevated and refreshed shopping experience.

H&M's renovation aligns with the commitment of existing tenants at Palisades Center, who are investing in their spaces and undergoing extensive renovations to provide a better experience for visitors. Recent enhancements by tenants such as Taco Bell, T-Mobile, Dunkin, Burger King, Claire's, and American Eagle exemplify this commitment.

"Palisades Center is excited to see the ongoing investments our brands are making to enhance their spaces," **said Darrin Houseman, General Manager of Palisades Center**. "We are eagerly anticipating the reopening of the H&M tore with its new look!"

Palisades Center offers a diverse array of fashion retailers, including Macy's, Zara, Express, Old Navy and many others. To stay on top of news regarding the H&M remodel and other Palisades Center retailers,

visit PalisadesCenter.com. Follow us on Facebook and Instagram for updates on events, promotions, and sales at Palisades Center.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, an ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, <u>or www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.